
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Ovingham Tyne refurbishment 535 days Mon 07/04/14Fri 23/10/15

2 Order Countersunk TCBs 0 days Fri 19/09/14 Fri 19/09/14

3 Site works 535 days Mon 07/04/14Fri 23/10/15

4 Prepare licence area to Ovingham side 1 wk Mon 07/04/14Fri 11/04/14

5 Prepare licence area to Prudhoe side 1 wk Mon 07/04/14Fri 11/04/14

6 Erect scaffolding at high level with road open 6 wks Sat 12/04/14 Tue 13/05/14

7 Road closure 0 days Tue 13/05/14 Tue 13/05/14

8 Finish scaffold erection 4 wks Tue 13/05/14 Mon 02/06/14

9 Install temp bracing to top chords of main trusses 2 wks Tue 03/06/14 Fri 13/06/14

10 Dismantle North spans 4 wks Fri 13/06/14 Thu 03/07/14

11 Dismantle South spans 4 wks Fri 13/06/14 Thu 03/07/14

12 Paint/repair superstructure 190 days Fri 04/07/14 Tue 27/01/15

13 Build hop up scaffold at road level 2 wks Fri 04/07/14 Mon 14/07/14

14 Setup enclosure to all spans 2 wks Mon 14/07/14Thu 24/07/14

15 Grit blast spans 1, 2, 7 and 8 3 wks Thu 24/07/14 Sat 09/08/14

16 Float for repairs following grit blasting 4 wks Sat 09/08/14 Fri 29/08/14

17 Carry out repairs/strengthening to spans 1, 2, 7 and 8 4 wks Sat 30/08/14 Fri 19/09/14

18 Float for extra repairs following x-girder removal 4 wks Fri 19/09/14 Fri 10/10/14

19 Grit blast spans 3 to 6 3 wks Fri 10/10/14 Sun 26/10/14

20 Carry out repairs/strengthening to spans 3 to 6 4 wks Sun 26/10/14 Sat 15/11/14

21 Paint truss spans 1 and 8 3 wks Fri 19/09/14 Sun 05/10/14

22 Float for lost time due to weather 4 wks Sun 05/10/14 Sun 26/10/14

23 Paint remaining spans 8 wks Sat 15/11/14 Tue 06/01/15

24 Float for lost time due to weather 4 wks Tue 06/01/15 Tue 27/01/15

25 Repair masonry substructures 73 days Fri 04/07/14 Wed 17/09/14

26 Excavate behind north abutment 1 wk Fri 04/07/14 Wed 09/07/14

27 Excavate behind south abutment 1 wk Wed 09/07/14Mon 14/07/14

28 Carry out repairs as directed by Engineer 4 wks Mon 14/07/14Mon 04/08/14

29 Construct RC ballast wall and training walls as required 6 wks Mon 04/08/14Thu 04/09/14

30 Curing time 1 wk Thu 04/09/14 Tue 09/09/14

31 Waterproof RC walls 1 day Tue 09/09/14 Wed 10/09/14

32 Backfill with no fines concrete 2 days Wed 10/09/14Fri 12/09/14

33 Infill to provide access onto deck 1 wk Fri 12/09/14 Wed 17/09/14

34 Rebuild superstructure 110 days Tue 27/01/15 Thu 21/05/15

35 Spans 1 and 8 25 days Tue 27/01/15 Sun 22/02/15

36 Install painted cross girders 1 wk Tue 27/01/15 Sun 01/02/15

37 Install deck plates (soffit painted) 2 wks Sun 01/02/15 Wed 11/02/15

38 Top chord bracing removed sequentially 0 days Wed 11/02/15Wed 11/02/15

39 Float for lost time due to weather 2 wks Wed 11/02/15Sun 22/02/15

40 Spans 2 and 7 20 days Wed 11/02/15Wed 04/03/15

41 Install painted cross girders 1 wk Wed 11/02/15Mon 16/02/15

42 Install deck plates (soffit painted) 2 wks Tue 17/02/15 Fri 27/02/15

43 Top chord bracing removed sequentially 0 days Fri 27/02/15 Fri 27/02/15

44 Float for lost time due to weather 1 wk Fri 27/02/15 Wed 04/03/15

45 Spans 3 and 6 25 days Fri 27/02/15 Wed 25/03/15

46 Install painted cross girders 1 wk Fri 27/02/15 Wed 04/03/15

47 Install deck plates (soffit painted) 2 wks Wed 04/03/15Sat 14/03/15

48 Top chord bracing removed sequentially 0 days Sat 14/03/15 Sat 14/03/15

49 Float for lost time due to weather 2 wks Sat 14/03/15 Wed 25/03/15

50 Spans 4 and 5 25 days Sat 14/03/15 Thu 09/04/15

51 Install painted cross girders 2 wks Sat 14/03/15 Wed 25/03/15

52 Install deck plates (soffit painted) 2 wks Wed 25/03/15Sat 04/04/15

53 Top chord bracing removed sequentially 0 days Sat 04/04/15 Sat 04/04/15

54 Float for lost time due to weather 1 wk Sat 04/04/15 Thu 09/04/15

55 Place kerbs 8 wks Sat 04/04/15 Fri 15/05/15

56 Waterproof deck 3 days Sat 16/05/15 Tue 19/05/15

57 Surface deck 2 days Tue 19/05/15 Thu 21/05/15

58 Finish painting to substructure 150 days Thu 21/05/15 Fri 23/10/15

59 Erect scaffolding at low level 4 wks Thu 21/05/15 Wed 10/06/15

60 Grit blast cast iron columns 6 wks Thu 11/06/15 Sun 12/07/15

61 Float for lost time due to weather 4 wks Sun 12/07/15 Sat 01/08/15

62 Repairs as directed by Engineer 4 wks Sat 01/08/15 Sat 22/08/15

63 Paint columns 4 wks Sat 22/08/15 Sat 12/09/15

64 Remove low level scaffold 2 wks Sat 12/09/15 Tue 22/09/15

65 Remove scaffolding 4 wks Tue 22/09/15 Tue 13/10/15

66 Remove licence areas 2 wks Tue 13/10/15 Fri 23/10/15

67 Reopen road 0 days Fri 23/10/15 Fri 23/10/15
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